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SUBJECT : LIST OF REGISTERED INTERNATIONAL/DOMESTIC
SUGAR TRADERS

This Office hereby issues the 24 listing of registered International/Domestic
sugar traders with the Sugar Regulatory Administration (SRA) for Crop Year 2012-

2013.

Sugar mill companies and Mill District Regulation Officers are hereby
advised that only persons and entities duly registered with the Sugar Regulatory
Administration as International/Domestic sugar traders are authorized to withdraw
sugar for export and domestic use from the warehouses of mill companies and
sugar refineries in accordance with the existing rules and regulations promulgated
by this Office.

Sugar producers may withdraw from their respective shares of their own

sugar production from mill/refinery warehouses for their own domestic/local
consumption only in the quantity of three (3) Lkg/bag per family per crop year.

c

mEGINA EAUTISTA-MARTIN

Administrator

Encl: as stated

Website: http://www.sra.gov.ph, " mail Addreon: srahead@sra.gov.ph o Mo (632)455-7566, (632)455-3376, (€32)455-7402, (032)455-21356




LISTING OF REGISTERED SUGAR TRADERS

(INTERNATIONAL)
CROP YEAR 2012-2013
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NAME & ADDRESS

CTIN

TEL. NO./FAX NO.

REGION NCR

BEE CRESCENT BLENDING CORP.

Bidg. 1, 2522 Rodriguez St., Balut, Tondo, Manila
Contact Person/s: MANUEL MACAINAG
mmmacainag@yahoo.com

BUNGE AGRIBUSINESS PHILIPPINES, INC.

Unit 8-B 8/F Wynsum Corporate Plaza, F. Ortigas Jr., Rd., Pasig City
Contact Person/s: JAMES C. LEDESMA
james.ledesma@bunge.com

DEAL ORGANIC COMMODITIES CORPORATION

Unit 204 Earthrise Condominium, Javier St., Makati City
Contact Person/s; CRISTINA MENDOZA

FOODASIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

Whse. 30, #88 Amang Rodriguez Ave., Brgy. Santolan, Pasig City
Contact Person/s: RODRIC HANG
foodasia.corp@gmail.com

M.I. PARK GENERAL TRADING, INC.

SW64 Goldloop Tower, Escriva Drive, San Antonio, Ortigas, Pasig City
Contact Person/s: BOB CASTILLO

parkgt_sec@yahoo.com

MARUBEN! PHILIPPINES CORP.

8th & 9th Floors, L.V. Locsin Bldg., Makati cor. Ayala Ave., Makati City
Contact Person/s: ROWENA MACATANGAY
lusica-b@marubeni.com

PEOTRACO INDUSTRIES, INC.

108 Gen. Concepcion St., Caloocan City
Contact Person/s: JOHN KAW
peotraco1924@yahoo.com

SUBUL AGRICULTURAL RESOURCES CORP.

144 West Capitol Drive, Brgy. Kapitolyo, Pasig City
Contact Person/s: MARRIAN PIMENTEL >
subul.corp@gmail.com

«

TFN FAR EAST, INC.
902 Medical Plaza Makati, 102 Amorsolo cor. dela Rosa, Makati City
Contact Person/s: THOMAS POHANG
rroque_pokay@yahoo.com.ph

“NOTHING FOLLOWS"

221-886-109

215-965-196

088-365-228

007-052-056

008-121-172

004-519-222

005-469-245

008-061-656

208-259-458

(02)742-96-40

(02) 571-60-67

(02)624-04-66

(02) 682-44-85

(02)706-19-87

(02) 819-02-11

(02) 365-82-81

(02) 964-18-75

(02) 892-44-52
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NAME & ADDRESS

TIN

TEL. NO./FAX NO.

REGION il

CAT PLANTERS COOPERATIVE MKTG. ASSN., INC.

Mc Arthur Highway, San Sebastian, Tarlac City
Contact Person/s: ROMEO LEJANO

catplanters@yahoo.com

CENTRAL AZUCARERA DE TARLAC

San Miguel, Tarlac City
Contact Person/s: JOSE COJUANGCO, JR.

JAGGHERRY COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL CORP.

PDC Bldg., Luisita Business Park, San Miguel, Tarlac City
Contact Person/s: JUAN MIGUEL ARANETA

jmaraneta@gmail.com
REGION NCR

AUTHORITY TRADING CORPORATION
3 & 4 Sahara Road, Planters Subd., Rincon, Valenzuela City
Contact Person/s: STEPHEN JiM IBASCO CHANG

authority_corp@yahoo.com

BEE CRESCENT BLENDING CORP.
Bldg. 1, 2522 Rodriguez St., Balut, Tondo, Manila
Contact Person/s: MANUEL MACAINAG

BUNGE AGRIBUSINESS PHILIPPINES, INC. v

Unit 8-B 8/F Wynsum Corporate Plaza, F. Ortigas Jr. Rd., Pasig City
Contact Person/s: JAMES C. LEDESMA
james.ledesma@bunge.com

CANE MERTUS TRADE RESOURCES, INC.
U/314 Cityland Condo 3, 105 Rufino cor. Esteban Sts. Legaspi Vill, Makati
Contact Person/s: JOSEPH CHANG

COTABATO SUGAR CENTRAL CO., INC.

173 P. Gomez St., San Juan, Metrc Manila
Contact Person/s: JONATHAN GOTIANUN

cbgalinato@davaosugar.com

DAVAO SUGAR CENTRAL CO., INC.
173 P. Gomez St., San Juan, Metro Manila
Contact Person/s: JONATHAN GOTIANUN

cbgalinato@davaosugar.com

DEAL ORGANIC COMMODITIES CORPORATION ,
Unit 204 Earthrise Condominium, Javier St., Makati City
Contact Person/s: JOSE TIRONA YULO

FILINVEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
173 P. Gomez St., Addition Hills, San Juan City
Contact Person/s: JOSEPHINE YAP
arlene.sanjuan@filinvestgroup.

228-947-000

000-229-931

008-173-534

005-367-909

221-886-109

215-965-196

008-187-345

216-856-714

000-216-929

088-365-228

000-053-167

(045) 982-37-28

(045)985-24-15

(02)403-33-58

(02) 277-97-27

'

(02)742-96-40

(02) 571-60-67

(02)848-11-03

(02) 727-04-31

(02)727-04-31

(02)624-04-66

(02) 727-04-31
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

FOODASIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

Whse. 30, #88 Amang Rodriguez Ave., Brgy. Santolan, Pasig City
Contact Person/s: RODRIC HANG

foodasia.corp@gmail.com

GREAT HARVEST ENTERPRISES, INC.
1258-1260 EDSA, Balintawak, Quezon City
Contact Person/s: EDGAR CHUA
greatharvest_88@yahoo.com

KAUNLARAN GENERAL MERCHANDISE

L24 Blk 58 Dagat-dagatan, Caloocan City
Contact Person/s;: BENJAMIN MANALANG

M.I. PARK GENERAL TRADING, INC.

SW604 Goldloop Tower, Escriba Drive, Ortigas Center, Pasig City
Contact Person/s; JOB CASTILLO
parkgentrade_64605@yahoo.com

MARUBENI PHILIPPINES CORP.

8th & 9th Floors, L.V. Locsin Bidg., Makati cor. Ayala Ave., Makati City
Contact Person/s: ROWENA MACATANGAY

lusica-b@marubeni.com

PARA CAO GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Stall 2, Commonwealth Market, Quezon City
Contact Person/s: AIZA ONG
baiguilaran@yahoo.com

PEOTRACO INDUSTRIES, INC.

108 Gen. Concepcion St., Caloocan City
Contact Person/s: JOHN KAW
peotraco1924@yahoo.com

SUBUL AGRICULTURAL RESOURCES CORP.
144 West Capitol Drive, Brgy. Kapitolyo, Pasig City

" Contact Person/s: MARRIAN PIMENTEL

subul.corp@gamail.com

T.H. OLIVAN TRADING

B4L14 P7, Daffodil St., Greenwoods Village, Pinagbuhatan, Pasig City
Contact Person/s: TOMASITA H. OLIVAN
tholivantrading@yahoo.com

TFN FAR EAST, INC.

902 Medical Plaza Makati, 102 Amorsolo cor. dela Rosa, Makati City
Contact Person/s: THOMAS POHANG

rroque_pokay@yahoo.com.ph
REGION iV

BATANGAS INTEGRATED SUGAR PLANTERS MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE

M.K. Lina St., cor. Guadalupe Subd., Lipa City
Contact Person/s: CORNELIO TOREJA

bispmpc@yahoo.com

007-052-056

000-374-775

913-847-327

008-121-172

004-519-222

256-074-258

005-469-245

008-061-656

225-436-024

208-259-458

000-958-183

(02) 682-44-85

(02) 455-29-05

(02) 258-75-73

(02) 706-19-87

(02) 819-02-11

0917-7948805

(02) 365-82-81

(02) 964-18-75

0922-8279969

(02) 892-44-52

(043) 756-12-15



LISTING OF REGISTERED SUGAR TRADERS
(DOMESTIC)

CROP YEAR 2012-2013

PAGE: 3

NAME & ADDRESS

TIN

TEL. NO./FAX NO.

CRISTIE FOOD SEASONINGS
Yakal 2 St., Fuentes Subd., Brgy. Malaruhatan, Lian, Batangas
Contact Person/s: MA. CRISTINA MARANAN

ma.cristinamaranan@yahoo.com

J.S.J.J. TRADING
B2 L19 Lynville Subd., Molino Ili, Bacoor, Cavite
Contact Person/s: JOSE DOMINGUEZ

jsjj_trading@yahoco.com

MICMACMIG INCORPORATED

G. Limjoco St., Brgy. 2, Lian, Batangas
Contact Person/s: FERNANDO RIVERA
micmacmig@yahoo.com

ONE ATR TRADING

Guinhawa, Tuy, Batangas
Contact Person/s: ANNA PAULINE ALVAREZ

appledlaoc02@yahoo.com

TWIN SNAKE TRADING .

# 20 Kapatiran St., Cuta, Batangas City
Contact Person/s: GUINTOR TAN
leslie10g@yahoo.com

REGION VI

ANAPI MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.

No. 22, 13th St., Brgy. 7, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: FREDDIE ZAYCO

ANGGO SARI-SARI STORE

Mercado St., Passi City, lloilo
Contact Person/s: CORNELIO P. TEVES

FIRST FARMERS HOLDING CORP.

Dos Hermanas, Talisay City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s: DANILO VILLANUEVA
firstfarmers@firsrfarmers.org

FYDC AGRI TRADING
Sto. Nifio Ville Subd., Silay City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s:

NEGROS SUGAR FARMERS MPC
G/F Luxur Place, Magsaysay Ave., Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: MIGUEL HINOJALES, JR.

SUNNIX, INCORPORATED
3/F, 7C Bldg., Lacson Extn., cor. San Antonio Park, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: PAUL CHANG

147-769-492

127-672-698

006-679-716

278-491-364

164-316-576

005-433-220

119-488-311

002-011-670

002-011-670

005-689-540

003-833-016

0929-7709888

(046)477-06-83

(043) 215-28-52

(043) 333-02-54

(043)211-37-63

(043) 722-14-98

(034) 432-31-81

(033) 311-56-51

(034) 476-36-06

(034)714-55-48

(034)433-6658

(034) 433-22-88
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SWEET IMAGINATION TRADING
#52 TANDANG SORA ST., RAMYLU VILLAGE, BACOLOD CITY
Contact Person/s:

VMC FARMERS MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.
VMC Farmers Bldg., Hilado St., Capitol Shopping, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s:

REGION Vil

DLD COMMODITIES TRADING
Tributnal Centro, Mandaue City
Contact Person/s:

JYA MERCHANDISING CORP.
P. Rodriguez St., Bogo City, Cebu
Contact Person/s: ETHEL GULANE

M.S. BAYLON GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Poblacion, Badian, Cebu
Contact Person/s: MONSERRAT BAYLON

MARI TRADING
# 57 5th Street,San Antonio Village, Apas, Cebu City
Contact Person/s: MANUEL MARI DY

NEW YAN YAN COMMERCIAL

Sta. Rosa cor. Pinili St., Dumaguete City
Contact Person/s: DIXON PERALTA

ongcingson@yahoo.com

NISSEL'S GENERAL MERCHANDISE
Cogon, Bogo City

Contact Person/s:

RD DURANO IIl & CO., INC.

Dungo-an, Danao City Cebu
Contact Person/s; CHRISTY MARY H. DURANO

RPL SUGAR TRADING
Sun Valley Resort, Brgy. Efigenio Lizares, Talisay City
Contact Person/s:

REGION Viil

MORCE COMMODITY CORPORATION

Lilia Ave.,Cogon, Ormoc City
Contact Person/s: GEORGE BENJAMIN CHU

151-760-296

000-962-814

216-026-960

005-104-462

103-793-250

226-918-356

102-714-935

138-401-867

241-497-506

170-655-324

004-305-205

034-444-09-48

(034)435-06-56

(032) 514-70-34

(032) 251-21-28

(035) 232-80-33

(032 )231-21-40

(035) 255-05-68

(035) 422-82-96

(032)434-81-25

(032) 200-38-21

(034)476-18-03

(053) 561-86-68
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UNIFARM MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.
Pongos Annex Bidg., Lopez Jaena St., Ormoc City
Contact Person/s:

REGION X

CRYSTAL SUGAR COMPANY, INC.

North Poblacion, Maramag, Bukiidnon
Contact Person/s; JAVIER SAGARBARRIA

crystalsugarinc@gmail.com

MONIC'S SUGAR TRADER

Purok 5, Mibantang, Quezon, Bukidnon
Contact Person/s: MONINA MOLEJON

ORO AZUCAR TRADING

Burgos-Cruz Taal St., Brgy. 7 Poblacion, Cagayan De Oro City

Contact Person/s: ANITA AFABLE

annhojasafable@yahoo.com

SUGARCANE FARMERS OF BUKIDNON MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE

Busco, Butong, Quezon, Bukidnon
Contact Person/s: JOSEFREDDIE FLORES

THREE ANGEL STORE

P-9 North Poblacion, Maramag, Bukidnon
Contact Person/s: RONALITO RAZ

REGION Xi

CRISPINO RICE & CORN MILL

Dodia Aurora Ext., Digos City, Davao del Sur
Contact Person/s: DOUGLAS CRISPINO

douglascrispino@yahoo.com

USPD MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE

San Jose Highway, Digos City, Davao Del Sur
Contact Person/s: PACIENCIA LABAD

uspdcc@yahoo.com
REGION Xii

EAGA PRIME COMMODITIES, INC.
Balindog, Kidapawan City
Contact Person/s: CHRISTINE LOYOLA
srsobasiccomm@yahoo.com

"NOTHING FOLLOWS"

000-226-741

004-663-453

936-780-779

144-948-185

005-206-549

421-519-122

193-074-439

000-584-023

004-771-950

(053)561-09-50

0917-6319426

0920-6376884

0930-2665865

(088) 222-55-34

0916-9534972

(082) 553-37-05

(082) 553-38-18

(82)221-02-42



